2012 Tour de Bayou - Cumulative after 5 Stages
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42
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31
88
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39
42
17
59
48
20
57
51

15
25
33
14
52
47
35
13
71
63
75

10
35
47

25
66
50
93
106
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40
37
52
60
56
57
63
72

11
23
20
14
54
45
30
16

65
83

10
35
48

29
61
45
107
118

w

11
37
36
55
47
58
57
62
67

22
16
12
49
39
28
15

51
75

Open Women

8 Heidi Zimmerman
30 Jennifer Bennett
35 Matilda Guerra

Masters Women
25 Jody Berry
52 Linda Akhter
28 Juka Smits
88 Gloria Mahoney
94 Patty Godfrey
Open Men

3 Timothy Messen

4 Michael Barney

2 Joe Schwieterman
10 Ash Ross
37 Ruben Vazquez
33 Mark Schuck
34 Robert Brown
36 Pankaj Wadhwa
58 Adam Heghinian
49 Juan Vazquez
56 Ganesh Jeyakumar
48 Justin Strother

Masters Men

11 Scott Bounds
27.5 Victor Aguirre

21 Bob Sevin

18 Phillip Hollacher

38 Chris Adams
34.5 Jose Martinez

62 Richard Verm

19 Jorge Alvarado

9 Jeff Eisele
43 German Collazos
61 Jim Carlson
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age t

29
30
37

51
53
45
61
46

16
26
26
29
37
35
37
38
31
35
30
39

59
60
55
46
65
60
58
47
42
54
64

cumulative

ime-1

0:19:26
0:23:22
0:24:18

0:22:18
0:25:56
0:23:15
0:32:02
0:33:25

0:17:46
0:17:51
0:17:13
0:19:36
0:24:26
0:24.01
0:24:11
0:24:23
0:26:35
0:25:39
0:26:19
0:25:38

0:20:07
0:22:52
0:21:38
0:21:26
0:24:29
0:24:17
0:27:09
0:21:29
0:19:28
0:25:.01
0:27:05

time-2

0:32:13
0:36:30
0:38:36

0:35:18
0:39:51
0:38:26
0:48:39
0:54.08

0:28:35
0:28:52
0:29:53
0:32:32
0:37:18
0:36:57
0:39:11
0:38:35
0:39:45
0:39:35
0:39:52
0:41:11

0:31:32
0:34:12
0:33:16
0:32:54
0:38:48
0:37:26
0:35:15
0:33:09
0:31:12
0:39:01
0:42:34

time-3

0:22:26
0:25:09
0:26:28

0:24:25
0:28:16
0:26:39
0:32:40
0:35:57

0:20:06
0:20:09
0:21:19
0:21.07
0:25:39
0:25:27
0:26:42
0:27:29
0:27:03
0:27:19
0:27:57
0:29:14

0:22:29
0:24.05
0:23:50
0:22:56
0:26:59
0:26:09
0:24:50
0:23:04
0:22:10
0:28:03
0:30:57

time-4

0:22:46
0:25:30
0:26:39

0:24:54
0:28:03
0:24:57
0:31:56
0:33:05

0:21.07
0:21:.09
0:21:19
0:21:41
0:25:39
0:25:51
0:26:56
0:27:29
0:26:31
0:27:22
0:27:22
0:26:42

0:23:12
0:24:27
0:25:07
0:23:.04
0:26:56
0:26:29
0:25:14
0:23:00
0:29:14
0:27:58
0:30:13

time-5

0:35:37
0:40:57
0:44:29

0:40:30
0:45:58
0:42:19
0:52:48
0:51:56

0:31:59
0:32:26
0:34:47
0:35:00
0:40:31
0:41:40
0:43:.07
0:43:24
0:42:44
0:43:54
0:43:49
0:47:33

0:37:35
0:39:26
0:39:24
0:37:04
0:45:02
0:41:25
0:41:34
0:41:46
0:35:20
0:43:37
0:50:56

total

2:12:28
2:31:28
2:40:30

2:27:25
2:48:04
2:35:36
3:18:05
3:28:31

1:59:33
2:00:27
2:04:31
2:09:56
2:33:33
2:33:56
2:40:07
2:41:20
2:42:38
2:43:49
2:45:19
2:50:18

2:14:55
2:25:02
2:23:15
2:17:24
2:42:14
2:35:46
2:34:02
2:22:28
2:17:24
2:43:40
3:01:45

factor AG time

0.8719 2:08:32
0.8501 2:22:52
0.9319 2:25:00
0.7629 2:31:07
0.9232 3:12:30

0.9419 1:52:36

0.8113 1:49:27
0.8043 1:56:39
0.8395 2:00:16
0.9028 2:04:03
0.7691 2:04:46
0.8043 2:05:17
0.8184 2:06:04
0.8958 2:07:37
0.9310 2:07:55
0.8465 2:18:33
0.7761 2:21:03
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2012 Tour de Bayou - Cumulative after 5 Stages

place oa-5 oa-4 oa-3 oa-2 oa-1
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107
53
67
63
71
96

100
78

104
98
90
91

58
45
70
69
54
80
93
79
96
86
98
81

67
48
74
69
58
90
98
71
94
88
108
95

63
59
91
99
68
83
109
72
114
100
117
105

51 Gerard
42 Gary
65 JP

79 Jaime
45 Ken
68 Steven
86 Harry
59 Bob
96 Ronald
75 Travis
97 Kevin
85 Paul

Beaudoin
Hougardy
Reed
Rodriguez
Navarro
Conner
Baxter
Entwhistle
Naumann
Green
Walker
Marucci

333333333333

age t
64
45
55
51
41
52
59
43
62
48
55
43

cumulative

ime-1

0:25:49
0:24:50
0:27:21
0:30:31
0:25:28
0:28:22
0:31:58
0:26:36
0:33:44
0:29:36
0:34:40
0:31:28

time-2
0:39:53
0:39:48
0:44:57
0:46:08
0:41:17
0:44:03
0:48:44
0:42:09
0:51:08
0:46:55
0:52:22
0:48:17

time-3

0:28:23
0:26:29
0:29:44
0:28:46
0:27:22
0:32:03
0:33:38
0:29:09
0:32:48
0:31:53
0:36:33
0:33:05

time-4

0:27:23
0:26:26
0:29:09
0:29:.01
0:27:00
0:30:35
0:32:48
0:30:30
0:33:28
0:31:51
0:33:44
0:30:55

time-5

1:01:59
0:43:48
0:46:57
0:45:27
0:48:.01
0:54:00
0:54:49
0:49:35
0:57:55
0:54:26
0:52:02
0:52:14

total
3:03:27
2:41:21
2:58:08
2:59:53
2:49:08
3:09:03
3:21:57
2:57:59
3:29:03
3:14:41
3:29:21
3:15:59

factor AG time
0.7761 2:22:23
0.9099 2:26:49
0.8395 2:29:33
0.8676 2:36:04
0.9380 2:38:39
0.8606 2:42:42
0.8113 2:43:51
0.9240 2:44:27
0.7902 2:45:11
0.8888 2:53:.02
0.8395 2:55:45
0.9240 3:01:05
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Stage 1 -- 4/3/2012 -- Spotts Park, 2.8mi (or so)

place
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2012 Tour de Bayou

oa
Open Women
8 Heidi Zimmerman
22 Linnea Alejandre
23 Jennifer Harpel
26 Caitlin Gardner
30 Jennifer Bennett
35 Matilda Guerra
40 Whitney Moore
47 Vanessa Rowden
57 Jen McKay
67 Paige Boutin
69 Danielle Mauz
71 Karla Flores
72 Fayza Elmostehi
76.5 Iris Salinas
77 Carla Valencia
92 Bea Allen
93 Marzi Fatemizadeh
103 Micala Maas
Masters Women
25 Jody Berry
28 Juka Smits
52 Linda Akhter
74 Kathleen Duplessis
88 Gloria Mahoney
99 Kathryn Vidal
80 Azita DiMarco
100 Kathi Mahon
82 Allison Lemon
94 Patty Godfrey
Junior Men
3 Timothy Messen
Open Men
1 Luis Armenteros
2 Joe Schwieterman
4 Michael Barney
6 Blake Carpenter
7 Ryan Gill
10 Ash Ross
12 Reece Murrell
13 Pete Lopez
14 Nate Ahern
15 Frank Bracco
16 Ryan Kelly
17 Roman Rabourn
29 Daniel Marquez
31 John Fermo
stagel

— —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h

— —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h —h

3

3333333333333 3

age

28
26
33
26
30
37
25
31
35
31
28
30
32
29
34
29
33
22

51
45
53
55
61
60
46
57
40
46

15

39
26
26
29
29
29
36
22
30
23
29
32
28
36

time

0:19:26
0:21:43
0:22:01
0:22:46
0:23:22
0:24:18
0:24:42
0:25:37
0:26:33
0:28:16
0:28:44
0:29:.01
0:29:07
0:30:00
0:30:05
0:32:28
0:32:41
0:38:45

0:22:18
0:23:15
0:25:56
0:29:18
0:32:02
0:35:44
0:31:11
0:35:50
0:31:14
0:33:25

0:17:46

0:17:00
0:17:13
0:17:51
0:19:15
0:19:18
0:19:36
0:20:21
0:20:40
0:21:05
0:21:09
0:21:13
0:21:22
0:23:17
0:23:45

factor

0.8719
0.9319
0.8501
0.8283
0.7629
0.7738
0.9232
0.8065
0.9678
0.9232

0.9266

ag-time

0:19:27
0:21:40
0:22:03
0:24:16
0:24:26
0:27:39
0:28:47
0:28:54
0:30:14
0:30:51

0:16:28
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Stage 1 -- 4/3/2012 -- Spotts Park, 2.8mi (or so)

place
15
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28
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32
33

2012 Tour de Bayou

oa

33 Mark
34 Robert
36 Pankaj
37 Ruben
41 Ryan
48 Justin
49 Juan
50 Bo

53 Jerrold
55 Stephen
56 Ganesh
58 Adam
64 Raul
70 Fred
73 Dino
78 Martin
83 Glenn

87 Francisco

91 Shaun

Masters Men

11 Scott
5 Matt

21 Bob
9 Jeff

27.5 Victor

38 Chris
19 Jorge
24 Bruce
18 Phillip

34.5 Jose
43.5 Roger

46 Rich

20 Steve
60 Jim

51 Gerard
32 Rene
61 Jim

27 Brad
54 Bert

43 German
63 Norman
66 Mike
62 Richard
42 Gary
65 JP

44 Rich

45 Ken

Schuck
Brown
Wadhwa
Vazquez
Minsterman
Strother
Vazquez
Viilo
Gearhart
Sprague
Jeyakumar
Heghinian
Quiros
Earles
Petris
Solway
Parmlee
Munoz
Loether

Bounds
Nicol
Sevin
Eisele
Aguirre
Adams
Alvarado
Greer
Hollacher
Martinez
Boak
Vega
Halterman
Peiffer
Beaudoin
Cano
Carlson
Moore
Duplessis
Collazos
Kittrell
Donohoe
Verm
Hougardy
Reed
Harpel
Navarro

stagel

3333333333333333333

333333333333333333333333333

age
34
36
38
37
30
38
35
29
37
27
30
31
36
35
34
32
34
36
34

59
49
55
41
60
65
47
50
46
60
63
65
44
69
64
52
64
43
59
54
60
60
58
45
55
41
41

time
0:24:.01
0:24:11
0:24:23
0:24:26
0:24:43
0:25:38
0:25:39
0:25:42
0:25:59
0:26:07
0:26:19
0:26:35
0:27:17
0:28:54
0:29:13
0:30:07
0:31:19
0:32:00
0:32:27

0:20:07
0:19:12
0:21:38
0:19:28
0:22:52
0:24:29
0:21:29
0:22:04
0:21:26
0:24:17
0:25:03
0:25:36
0:21:31
0:26:57
0:25:49
0:23:48
0:27:05
0:22:51
0:26:05
0:25:01
0:27:12
0:27:32
0:27:09
0:24:50
0:27:21
0:25:06
0:25:28

factor

0.8113
0.8817
0.8395
0.9380
0.8043
0.7691
0.8958
0.8747
0.9028
0.8043
0.7832
0.7691
0.9169
0.7402
0.7761
0.8606
0.7761
0.9240
0.8113
0.8465
0.8043
0.8043
0.8184
0.9099
0.8395
0.9380
0.9380

ag-time

0:16:19
0:16:56
0:18:10
0:18:16
0:18:23
0:18:50
0:19:15
0:19:18
0:19:21
0:19:32
0:19:37
0:19:41
0:19:44
0:19:57
0:20:02
0:20:29
0:21:.01
0:21:07
0:21:10
0:21:11
0:21:53
0:22:09
0:22:13
0:22:36
0:22:58
0:23:33
0:23:53
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Stage 1 -- 4/3/2012 -- Spotts Park, 2.8mi (or so)

place
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

2012 Tour de Bayou

oa
68 Steven
59 Bob
76 Kent
86 Harry
75 Travis
79 Jaime
96 Ronald
84 John
89 Bob
90 Mike
81 Melvin
85 Paul
97 Kevin

104 Rod

101 Steve

39
95 Runner from
98 one

102

Conner

Entwhistle

Lamb
Baxten
Green

Rodriguez

Naumann
Dimarco
Pattan
Manuel
Sanders
Marucci
Walker
Snyder
Dome

unknown
Chicago
loop
unknown

stagel

3333333333333 33

age
52
43
56
58
48
51
62
53
55
53
44
43
55
63
48

time
0:28:22
0:26:36
0:29:46
0:31:58
0:29:36
0:30:31
0:33:44
0:31:27
0:32:14
0:32:20
0:31:12
0:31:28
0:34:40
0:40:35
0:35:50

0:24:35
0:33:26
0:34:54
0:36:59

factor

0.8606
0.9240
0.8324
0.8184
0.8888
0.8676
0.7902
0.8536
0.8395
0.8536
0.9169
0.9240
0.8395
0.7832
0.8888

ag-time
0:24:25
0:24:35
0:24:47
0:26:10
0:26:19
0:26:29
0:26:39
0:26:51
0:27:04
0:27:36
0:28:36
0:29:05
0:29:06
0:31:47
0:31:51

0:00:00
0:00:00
0:00:00
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2012 Tour de Bayou

Stage 2 -- 4/10/2012 -- Dog Park, 4.8mi (or so)
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Open Women
10 Heidi Zimmerman
24 Jennifer Harpel
26 Laura O'Conner
35 Jennifer Bennett Fernale
48 Matilda Guerra
52 Whitney Moore
60 Rachel White
71 Judy Jones
87 Lisa Garces
89 Amanda Guzofski
90 Fayza Elmostehi
95 Sarah Harris
98 Alejandra Farias
101 Kelly Kerr
102 Marzi Fatemizadeh
103 Jennifer Spooner
116 Emily Murphy
120 Angel Atherley
Masters Women
29 Jody Berry
61 Linda Akhter
45 Juka Smits
76 Marie Hutchinson
107 Gloria Mahoney
56 Ann Ellis
110 Kathi Mahon
84 Reyna Alvarado
111 Maria Guadaltl Lopez-Tello
121 Kathryn Vidal
113 Azita DiMarco
118 Patty Godfrey
122 Amalia Lopez
Junior Men
2 Timothy Messen
20 Anthony Lopez
50 Wyatt George
Open Men
1 Luis Armenteros
3 Michael Barney
4 Joe Schwieterman
5 Carlos De Sousa
7 Blake Carpenter
9 Ryan Gill
11 Ash Ross
13 Pete Lopez
14 Eric Bhark
17 Andy Pace

stage2
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age

28
33
30
30
37
25
28
34
33
31
32
27
32
28
33
32
25
32

51
53
45
53
61
41
57
46
55
60
46
46
44

15
17
14

39
26
26
34
29
29
29
22
34
31

time

0:32:13
0:35:02
0:35:09
0:36:30
0:38:36
0:39:03
0:39:49
0:41:46
0:44:20
0:44:46
0:44:56
0:45:48
0:46:05
0:47:21
0:47:35
0:48:06
0:52:21
0:57:05

0:35:18
0:39:51
0:38:26
0:42:47
0:48:39
0:39:31
0:48:45
0:44:09
0:50:18
0:57:54
0:50:37
0:54:08
1:00:19

0:28:35
0:33:42
0:38:51

0:26:27
0:28:52
0:29:53
0:30:28
0:31:24
0:31:39
0:32:32
0:33:01
0:33:06
0:33:22

factor

0.8719
0.8501
0.9319
0.8501
0.7629
0.9617
0.8065
0.9232
0.8283
0.7738
0.9232
0.9232
0.9402

0.9266
0.9550
0.9091

ag time

0:30:47
0:33:53
0:35:49
0:36:22
0:37:07
0:38:00
0:39:19
0:40:46
0:41:40
0:44:48
0:46:44
0:49:59
0:56:43

0:26:29
0:32:11
0:35:19
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11
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13
14
15
16
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21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
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2012 Tour de Bayou
Stage 2 -- 4/10/2012 -- Dog Park, 4.8mi (or so)

oa
18 Roman
23 Miguel
25 John
27 George
31 Daniel
36 Mark
37 Ruben
38 Seth
40 Danny
41 Michael
42 Mark
43 Rick
47 Pankaj
55 Robert
57 Juan
58 Adam
62 Ganesh
67 Justin
69 Neil
82 Eddie
88 Chris
104 Fred
106 Glenn
108 Dino
112 Justin
119 Jaime

Masters Men

8 Scott
22 Victor
21 Jay
16 Bob
28 Richard

6 Jeff
15 Jorge
12 Phillip
49 Chris
39 Jose
19 Steve
30 Bruce
64 Rich
63 Gerard
53 Bert
34 Bob
51 German
75 Jim
32 Scott
33 Brad
65 Rob

Rabourn
Lopez Jr
Fermo
Lefelar
Marquez
Schuck
Vazquez
Murphy
Savitz
Fertitta
Dronka
Wachtman
Wadhwa
Brown
Vazquez
Heghinian
Jeyakumar
Strother
Decker
Garza
Guzofski
Earles
Parmlee
Petris
Arceneaux
Rodriguez

Bounds
Aguirre
Hendrickson
Sevin
Verm
Eisele
Alvarado
Hollacher
Adams
Martinez
Halterman
Greer
Vega
Beaudoin
Duplessis
Schamus
Collazos
Carlson
Shoaf
Moore
Swanson

stage2

33333333333333333333333333

333333333333333333333

age
32
35
36
24
28
34
37
30
33
36
36
35
38
36
35
31
30
38
31
35
37
35
34
34
31
23

59
60
58
55
58
41
a7
46
65
60
44
50
65
64
59
a7
54
64
43
43
54

time
0:33:35
0:34:40
0:35:07
0:35:12
0:35:43
0:36:57
0:37:18
0:37:23
0:37:35
0:37:37
0:37:48
0:37:53
0:38:35
0:39:11
0:39:35
0:39:45
0:39:52
0:41:11
0:41:21
0:44:00
0:44:45
0:48:07
0:48:23
0:48:40
0:50:28
0:55:32

0:31:32
0:34:12
0:33:55
0:33:16
0:35:15
0:31:12
0:33:09
0:32:54
0:38:48
0:37:26
0:33:41
0:35:19
0:40:13
0:39:53
0:39:06
0:36:22
0:39:01
0:42:34
0:35:48
0:36:19
0:40:16

factor

0.8113
0.8043
0.8184
0.8395
0.8184
0.9380
0.8958
0.9028
0.7691
0.8043
0.9169
0.8747
0.7691
0.7761
0.8113
0.8958
0.8465
0.7761
0.9240
0.9240
0.8465

ag time

0:25:35
0:27:30
0:27:45
0:27:56
0:28:51
0:29:16
0:29:42
0:29:42
0:29:50
0:30:06
0:30:53
0:30:53
0:30:56
0:30:57
0:31:43
0:32:35
0:33:02
0:33:02
0:33:05
0:33:33
0:34:05
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place
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

2012 Tour de Bayou
Stage 2 -- 4/10/2012 -- Dog Park, 4.8mi (or so)

oa
74 Mike
93 Barry
66 Francisco
80 Norman
44 Daniel
46 Rich
59 Gary
85 Kent
81 John
91 JP
77 Ruben
83 Steven
68 Ken
70 Keith
72 Bob
79 lain
109 Harry
99 Jaime
92 Gerardo
114 Ronald
100 Travis
115 Steve
117 Kevin
105 Paul
123 Tom

54
73
78
86
94
96
97

Donohoe
Chambers
Zamora
Kittrell
George
Harpel
Hougardy
Lamb
Dimarco
Reed
Rosales
Conner
Navarro
Gibbons
Entwhistle
Wallace
Baxter
Rodriguez
Lopez
Naumann
Green
Dome
Walker
Marucci
Bjorklund

unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
one loop
unknown
unknown

stage2

3333333333333333333333333

age
60
67
53
60
45
41
45
56
53
55
48
51
41
41
43
45
58
51
48
62
48
53
55
43
72

time
0:42:23
0:45:23
0:40:26
0:43:10
0:38:15
0:38:27
0:39:48
0:44:14
0:43:56
0:44:57
0:42:50
0:44:03
0:41:17
0:41:30
0:42:09
0:42:54
0:48:44
0:46:08
0:45:19
0:51:08
0:46:55
0:51:11
0:52:22
0:48:17
1:07:37

0:39:08
0:42:15
0:42:52
0:44:19
0:45:41
0:46:03
0:46:04

factor

0.8043
0.7550
0.8536
0.8043
0.9099
0.9380
0.9099
0.8324
0.8536
0.8395
0.8888
0.8676
0.9380
0.9380
0.9240
0.9099
0.8184
0.8676
0.8888
0.7902
0.8888
0.8536
0.8395
0.9240
0.7134

ag time
0:34:05
0:34:16
0:34:31
0:34:43
0:34:48
0:36:04
0:36:13
0:36:49
0:37:30
0:37:44
0:38:04
0:38:13
0:38:43
0:38:56
0:38:57
0:39:02
0:39:53
0:40:02
0:40:17
0:40:24
0:41:42
0:43:41
0:43:58
0:44:37
0:48:14
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2012 Tour de Bayou

Stage 3 -- 4/17/2012 -- White Oak Bayou, 3.25mi (or so)

place oa

1

O©CO~NOOOTPA~,WNPEP

NNNNRPRPRERRERRRERE
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OO ~NOOOT A~ WNPE

el e
WN RO

N -

O~NO O WNPE

41

10
28
31
35
42
43
47
59
62
68
70
79
82
84
85
87
89
91
92
96
102
104
107

25
66
49
50
93
53
101
97
76
110
103
105
106

33

~No ok~ Wk

(I
w N

Junior Women

Kate Taylor
Open Women

Heidi Zimmerman
Laura O'Conner
Christie Hale
Jennifer Bennett
Whitney Moore
Alicia Kahn
Matilda Guerra
Jessie Foltz
Judy Jones
Vanessa Rowden
Danielle Mauz
Amanda Guzofski
Sarah Harris
Fayza Elmostenhi
Jennifer Spooner
Allison Abdias
Isabella Neuenhaus
Alejandra Farias
Angela Corsolini
Marzi Fatemizadeh
Julianna Alexander
Emily Murphy
Angel Atherley
Masters Women

Jody Berry
Linda Akhter
Dianne Garban
Juka Smits
Gloria Mahoney
Ann Ellis
Kathi Mahon
Maria Guadalu}  Lopez-Tello
Reyna Alvarado
Kathryn Vidal
Sandy Jaeger
Tiffany On
Patty Godfrey
Junior Men

Timothy Messen
Wyatt George
Open Men

Luis Armenteros
Michael Barney
Ash Ross
Blake Carpenter
Joe Schwieterman
Ryan Gill
Roman Rabourn
Andy Pace

stage3

age

17

28
30
34
30
25
36
37
33
34
31
28
31
27
32
32
32
33
32
27
33
39
25
32

51
53
46
45
61
41
57
55
46
60
50
47
46

15
14

39
26
29
29
26
29
32
31

time

0:25:45

0:22:26
0:24:40
0:24:54
0:25:09
0:25:46
0:25:51
0:26:28
0:27:23
0:27:56
0:28:37
0:29:.01
0:30:29
0:30:55
0:31:10
0:31:12
0:31:51
0:31:56
0:32:16
0:32:37
0:33:26
0:34:25
0:35:07
0:36:05

0:24:25
0:28:16
0:26:31
0:26:39
0:32:40
0:26:56
0:34:19
0:33:28
0:30:13
0:39:03
0:34:32
0:35:24
0:35:57

0:20:06
0:25:02

0:18:37
0:20:09
0:21:07
0:21:09
0:21:19
0:21:41
0:22:45
0:22:46

AG factor AG time

0.9790 0:25:13

0.8719
0.8501
0.9232
0.9319
0.7629
0.9617
0.8065
0.8283
0.9232
0.7738
0.8828
0.9139
0.9232

0:21:17
0:24:02
0:24:29
0:24:50
0:24:55
0:25:54
0:27:41
0:27:43
0:27:54
0:30:13
0:30:29
0:32:21
0:33:11

0.9266
0.9091

0:18:37
0:22:45
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2012 Tour de Bayou

Stage 3 -- 4/17/2012 -- White Oak Bayou, 3.25mi (or so)

place
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

OO ~NOOOTPA~,WNPE

WWNRNRNNRNNNNNNRERRRRRRRRR R
POOO~NOURWNRPRPOOONODU™WNERO

oa
17
18
19
24
27
34
37
40
46
52
56
57
60
63
72
75
78
80
99
100

11
36

23
21
20
44
30

16
14
54
45
22
15
26
67
38
32
29
39
55
73
65
64
51
83
48
77
69
74

Eric
Frank
Miguel
Seth
Juan
Stephen
Mark
Ruben
Jonathan
Robert
Adam
Juan
Pankaj
Ganesh
Justin
Dan
Fred
Chris
Glenn
Justin
Masters Men
Scott
John
Kelly
Victor
Jay

Bob
Ben
Richard
Jeff
Jorge
Phillip
Chris
Jose
Bruce
Steve
Bob
Gerard
Gerardo
Daniel
Brad
Stephen
Rene
Mike
German
Francisco
Kyle
Jim
Gary
Doug
Jaime
JP

Bhark
Bracco
Lopez Jr
Murphy
Diego
Sprague
Schuck
Vazquez
French
Brown
Heghinian
Vazquez
Wadhwa
Jeyakumar
Strother
Erickson
Earles
Guzofski
Parmlee
Arceneaux

Bounds
Emmons
Garban
Aguirre
Hendrickson
Sevin
Harvie
Verm
Eisele
Alvarado
Hollacher
Adams
Martinez
Greer
Halterman
Schamus
Beaudoin
Lopez
George
Moore
Moore
Cano
Donohoe
Collazos
Zamora
Hensley
Carlson
Hougardy
Storey
Rodriguez
Reed

stage3

age
34
23
35
30
31
27
34
37
33
37
31
35
38
30
38
31
35
37
34
31

59
66
49
60
58
55
65
58
42
47
46
65
61
50
44
48
64
48
45
43
46
52
60
54
53
47
64
45
58
51
55

time
0:23:12
0:23:17
0:23:21
0:24:16
0:24:37
0:25:07
0:25:27
0:25:39
0:26:26
0:26:42
0:27:03
0:27:19
0:27:29
0:27:57
0:29:14
0:30:11
0:30:19
0:30:30
0:33:44
0:33:45

0:22:29
0:25:14
0:21:57
0:24:05
0:23:53
0:23:50
0:26:01
0:24:50
0:22:10
0:23:04
0:22:56
0:26:59
0:26:09
0:24:03
0:23:00
0:24:27
0:28:23
0:25:30
0:24:57
0:24:46
0:25:34
0:27:00
0:29:15
0:28:03
0:27:58
0:26:40
0:30:57
0:26:29
0:30:18
0:28:46
0:29:44

AG factor AG time

0.8113
0.7620
0.8817
0.8043
0.8184
0.8395
0.7691
0.8184
0.9310
0.8958
0.9028
0.7691
0.7972
0.8747
0.9169
0.8888
0.7761
0.8888
0.9099
0.9240
0.9028
0.8606
0.8043
0.8465
0.8536
0.8958
0.7761
0.9099
0.8184
0.8676
0.8395

0:18:14
0:19:14
0:19:21
0:19:22
0:19:33
0:20:00
0:20:01
0:20:19
0:20:38
0:20:40
0:20:42
0:20:45
0:20:51
0:21:02
0:21:05
0:21:44
0:22:02
0:22:40
0:22:42
0:22:53
0:23:05
0:23:14
0:23:32
0:23:45
0:23:52
0:23:53
0:24:01
0:24:06
0:24:48
0:24:57
0:24:58
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2012 Tour de Bayou

Stage 3 -- 4/17/2012 -- White Oak Bayou, 3.25mi (or so)

place
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41 111

42

oa
58
94
61
86
71
98
90
81
88

95

Ken
Ronald
Jimmy
Kent
Bob
Harry
Steven
lain
Travis
Tom
Paul

43 108 Kevin
44 109 Dave

Navarro
Naumann
Boyle
Lamb
Entwhistle
Baxter
Conner
Wallace
Green
Bjorklund
Marucci
Walker
Seidita

stage3

age
41
62
41
56
43
58
52
45
48
74
43
55
52

time
0:27:22
0:32:48
0:27:42
0:31:20
0:29:09
0:33:38
0:32:03
0:30:35
0:31:53
0:41:10
0:33:05
0:36:33
0:37:30

AG factor
0.9380
0.7902
0.9380
0.8324
0.9240
0.8184
0.8606
0.9099
0.8888
0.6923
0.9240
0.8395
0.8606

AG time
0:25:40
0:25:55
0:25:59
0:26:05
0:26:56
0:27:32
0:27:35
0:27:50
0:28:20
0:28:30
0:30:34
0:30:41
0:32:16
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101
103
105 Sabrae

107
106 Tiffany

2012 Tour de Bayou
Stage 4 -- 4/24/2012 -- Ho Chi Minh, ~3.7mi

oa
Junior Women

28 Kate

89 Catherine
Open Women

12 Heidi

37 Jennifer

46 Laura

49 Matilda

66 Judy

73 Sarah

77 Angela

84 Alejandra

87 Holly

Emily

Marzi

Masters Women

30 Jody
31 Juka
64 Linda
44 Dianne
88 Gloria
60 Debbie
72 Reyna
97 Kathi
74 Ann

92 Azita
94 Patty
Kathryn

Junior Men
3 Timothy
24 Jack
22 Anthony
Open Men
1 Aaron
2 Ben
4 Michael
5 Joe
6 Ash
7 Blake
10 Ryan
11 Ryan
12 Pete
16 Eric
18 Nate

Taylor
Godfrey

Zimmerman
Bennett
O'Conner
Guerra
Jones
Harris
Corsolini
Farias
Duder
Murphy
Fatemizadeh
Zajac

Berry
Smits
Akhter
Garban
Mahoney
Coles-Shilcock
Alvarado
Mahon
Ellis
DiMarco
Godfrey
Vidal

On

Messen
LeUnes
Lopez

Swift
Zywicki
Barney
Schwieterman
Ross
Carpenter
Dimarco
Gill

Lopez
Bhark
Ahern

stage4

age

17
16

29
30
30
37
34
27
27
32
27
25
33
38

51
45
53
46
61
48
46
57
41
46
46
60
47

16
14
18

23
23
26
26
29
29
21
29
22
34
30

time

0:24:46
0:32:03

0:22:46
0:25:30
0:26:28
0:26:39
0:28:23
0:29:44
0:30:19
0:31:12
0:31.53
0:42:05
0:42:16
0:42:34

0:24:54
0:24:57
0:28:03
0:26:09
0:31:56
0:27:42
0:29:15
0:33:38
0:30:11
0:32:40
0:33:05
0:47:44
0:46:46

0:21:07
0:24:25
0:24:05

0:20:06
0:20:09
0:21:09
0:21:19
0:21:41
0:21:57
0:22:29
0:22:45
0:22:56
0:23:17
0:23:50

AG factor AG time

0.9790 0:24:15
0.9670 0:31:00

0.8719
0.9319
0.8501
0.9232
0.7629
0.9040
0.9232
0.8065
0.9617
0.9232
0.9232
0.7738
0.9139

0:21:43
0:23:15
0:23:51
0:24:09
0:24:22
0:25:02
0:27:00
0:27:08
0:29:02
0:30:09
0:30:33
0:36:56
0:42:44

0.9419
0.9091
0.9670

0:19:53
0:22:12
0:23:17
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2012 Tour de Bayou

Stage 4 -- 4/24/2012 -- Ho Chi Minh, ~3.7mi

oa
19 Frank
32 Roman
38 Seth
39 Ruben
41 Jonathan
42 Mark
48 Adam
50 David
51 Justin
17 Robert
56 Neil

57 Ganesh
20 Juan
59 Pankaj
61 Joel

62 Ryan
85 Khizer
95 Jaime
99 Marc
100 Justin
102 Dino

Masters Men

15 Scott
25 Victor

8 Adam

9 Kelly
13 Jorge
35 Richard
52 Chris
14 Phillip
33 Bob
47 Jose
53 Dario
58 Gerard
27 Bob
78 Jim
23 Cornelio
29 Daniel
26 Scott
36 Kyle
40 Gerardo
34 Matt
76 Rich
55 Francisco
75 Jim
63 German

Bracco
Rabourn
Murphy
Vazquez
French
Schuck
Heghinian
Hyman
Strother
Brown
Decker
Jeyakumar
Vazquez
Wadhwa
Copeland
Minsterman
Khadimally
Rodriguez
Moisi
Arceneaux
Petris

Bounds
Aguirre
Jackson
Garban
Alvarado
Verm
Adams
Hollacher
Sevin
Martinez
Varela
Beaudoin
Schamus
Peiffer
Garibay
George
Shoaf
Hensley
Lopez
Herbst
Vega
Zamora
Carlson
Collazos

stage4

age
23
32
30
37
33
34
31
34
39
37
31
30
35
38
31
31
23
23
33
31
34

59
60
48
49
47
58
65
46
55
61
63
64
48
69
42
45
43
47
48
44
66
53
64
54

time
0:23:53
0:25:02
0:25:34
0:25:39
0:25:46
0:25:51
0:26:31
0:26:40
0:26:42
0:26:56
0:27:19
0:27:22
0:27:22
0:27:29
0:27:56
0:27:57
0:31:20
0:33:26
0:33:45
0:41:09
0:42:08

0:23:12
0:24:27
0:22:10
0:22:26
0:23:00
0:25:14
0:26:56
0:23:04
0:25:07
0:26:29
0:26:59
0:27:23
0:24:40
0:30:29
0:24:16
0:24:50
0:24:37
0:25:27
0:25:45
0:25:09
0:30:18
0:27:03
0:30:13
0:27:58

AG factor AG time

0.8113
0.8043
0.8888
0.8817
0.8958
0.8184
0.7691
0.9028
0.8395
0.7972
0.7832
0.7761
0.8888
0.7402
0.9310
0.9099
0.9240
0.8958
0.8888
0.9169
0.7620
0.8536
0.7761
0.8465

0:18:49
0:19:40
0:19:42
0:19:47
0:20:36
0:20:39
0:20:43
0:20:49
0:21:05
0:21:07
0:21:08
0:21:15
0:21:55
0:22:34
0:22:36
0:22:36
0:22:45
0:22:48
0:22:53
0:23:04
0:23:05
0:23:05
0:23:27
0:23:40
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place
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

2012 Tour de Bayou

Stage 4 -- 4/24/2012 -- Ho Chi Minh, ~3.7mi

oa

43 Brad
45 Gary
67 John
70 JP

69 Jaime
54 Ken
90 Norman
65 Doug
68 lain
80 Steven
96 Ronald
93 Harry
71 Jeff
83 Joe

91 Steven
79 Bob
86 Travis
98 Kevin
82 Frank
81 Paul

104

Moore
Hougardy
Dimarco
Reed
Rodriguez
Navarro
Kittrell
Hicks
Wallace
Conner
Naumann
Baxter
Eisele
Goureau
Leggett
Entwhistle
Green
Walker
Krekeler
Marucci

unknown

stage4

age
43
45
53
55
51
41
61
44
45
52
62
59
42
48
52
43
48
55
44
43

time
0:26:01
0:26:26
0:28:37
0:29:09
0:29:01
0:27:00
0:32:16
0:28:16
0:28:46
0:30:35
0:33:28
0:32:48
0:29:14
0:31:10
0:32:37
0:30:30
0:31:51
0:33:44
0:30:57
0:30:55

0:42:18

AG factor AG time

0.9240
0.9099
0.8536
0.8395
0.8676
0.9380
0.7972
0.9169
0.9099
0.8606
0.7902
0.8113
0.9310
0.8888
0.8606
0.9240
0.8888
0.8395
0.9169
0.9240

0:24:02
0:24:03
0:24:26
0:24:28
0:25:10
0:25:20
0:25:43
0:25:55
0:26:10
0:26:19
0:26:27
0:26:37
0:27:13
0:27:42
0:28:04
0:28:11
0:28:18
0:28:19
0:28:23
0:28:34
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2012 Tour de Bayou
Stage 5 -- 5/1/2012 -- Ho Chi Minh, 4.7mi (or so)

place oa
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Junior Women
34 Heather
31 Kaytlynn

Open Women

9 Heidi
14 Kristi
18 Melissa
23 Christie
32 Jennifer
58 Matilda
59 Whitney
81 Fayza
83 Danielle
84 Idalia
92 Lisa

101 Alejandra

Masters Women
27 Jody
66 Linda
47 Dianne
46 Juka
94 Gloria
75 Reyna
87 Patty
99 Azita

103 Melanie
109 Niki

Junior Men

3 Timothy
33 Wyatt
73 Sean
72 Seth

Open Men

1 Ben

2 Aaron

4 Michael

5 Joe

6 Ryan

7 Ash
11 Pete
15 Andy
16 Juan
22 Frank
26 John
28 Ruben
36 Miguel

Welsch
Welsch

Zimmerman
Darby
White
Hale
Bennett
Guerra
Moore
Elmostehi
Mauz
Morfey
Garces
Farias

Berry
Akhter
Garban
Smits
Mahoney
Alvarado
Godfrey
DiMarco
Rodarte
Welsch

Messen
George

Despres
Despres

Zywicki
Swift
Barney
Schwieterman
Dimarco
Ross
Lopez
Pace
Diego
Bracco
Fermo
Vazquez
Lopez Jr

3333333333333

stage5

age

9
11

29
37
27
34
30
37
26
32
28
35
33
32

51
53
46
45
61
46
46
46
41
42

16
14
13
14

23
23
26
26
21
29
22
31
31
23
36
37
35

time

factor

ag time

0:41:15 0.8434 0:34:47
0:40:40 0.8894 0:36:10

0:35:37
0:37:49
0:39:18
0:39:49
0:40:57
0:44:29
0:44:51
0:50:49
0:50:58
0:51:20
0:52:33
0:54:56

0:40:30
0:45:58
0:42:21
0:42:19
0:52:48
0:48:13
0:51:56
0:54:42
0:57:03
1:08:00

0:31:59
0:41:14
0:48:08
0:48:02

0:29:09
0:29:50
0:32:26
0:34:47
0:34:54
0:35:00
0:36:59
0:38:01
0:38:55
0:39:47
0:40:28
0:40:31
0:41:21

0.8719
0.8501
0.9232
0.9319
0.7629
0.9232
0.9232
0.9232
0.9617
0.9551

0.9419
0.9091
0.8894
0.9091

0:35:19
0:39:05
0:39:06
0:39:26
0:40:17
0:44:31
0:47:57
0:50:30
0:54:52
1.04:57

0:30:08
0:37:29
0:42:49
0:43:40
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place oa
14 39 Ryan
15 41 Seth
16 42 Mark
17 45 Jonathan
18 48 Adam
19 49 Robert
20 51 Pankaj
21 54 Ganesh
22 56 Juan
23 64 Nell
24 70 Justin
25 74 Khizer
26 85 Jaime
27 97 Kelly
28 105 Jason
Masters Men

1 13 Scott

2 20 Victor

3 10 Kelly

4 8 Jeff

5 19 Bob

6 37 Jose

7 12 Phillip

8 40 Richard

9 21 Abelino
10 60 Rich
11 61 Chris
12 17 Duval
13 25 Bob
14 55 John
15 29 Gerardo
16 24 Scott
17 52 German
18 30 Daniel
19 38 Chris
20 43 Jorge
21 35 Matt
22 65 Francisco
23 95 Jim
24 67 JP
25 63 Jaime
26 82 Jim
27 53 Gary
28 57 Dave
29 69 Kyle
30 68 Doug

2012 Tour de Bayou
Stage 5 -- 5/1/2012 -- Ho Chi Minh, 4.7mi (or so)

Kelly
Murphy
Schuck
French
Heghinian
Brown
Wadhwa
Jeyakumar
Vazquez
Decker
Strother
Khadimally
Rodriguez
Kahler
Sevin

Bounds
Aguirre
Garban
Eisele
Sevin
Martinez
Hollacher
Verm
Jeronimo
Vega
Adams
Ruiz
Schamus
Polisini
Lopez
Shoaf
Collazos
George
Madland
Alvarado
Herbst
Zamora
Peiffer
Reed
Rodriguez
Carlson
Hougardy
Peth
Hensley
Hicks

333333333333 333

33333333333333333333333333333-33

stage5

age
29
30
35
33
31
37
38
30
35
31
39
23
23
39
30

59
60
49
42
55
60
46
58
52
66
65
46
48
58
48
43
54
45
46
47
44
53
69
55
51
64
45
45
47
44

time
0:41:28
0:41:36
0:41:40
0:42:15
0:42:44
0:43:07
0:43:24
0:43:49
0:43:54
0:45:49
0:47:33
0:48:09
0:51:45
0:54:09
0:58:10

0:37:35
0:39:26
0:36:01
0:35:20
0:39:24
0:41:25
0:37:04
0:41:34
0:39:41
0:44:59
0:45:02
0:39:12
0:40:06
0:43:53
0:40:33
0:39:52
0:43:37
0:40:36
0:41:26
0:41:46
0:41:19
0:45:53
0:53:00
0:46:57
0:45:27
0:50:56
0:43:48
0:44:11
0:47:30
0:47:06

factor

0.8113
0.8043
0.8817
0.9310
0.8395
0.8043
0.9028
0.8184
0.8606
0.7620
0.7691
0.9028
0.8888
0.8184
0.8888
0.9240
0.8465
0.9099
0.9028
0.8958
0.9169
0.8536
0.7402
0.8395
0.8676
0.7761
0.9099
0.9099
0.8958
0.9169

ag time

0:30:29
0:31:43
0:31:45
0:32:54
0:33:05
0:33:19
0:33:28
0:34:01
0:34:09
0:34:17
0:34:38
0:35:23
0:35:38
0:35:55
0:36:02
0:36:50
0:36:55
0:36:57
0:37:24
0:37:25
0:37:53
0:39:10
0:39:14
0:39:25
0:39:26
0:39:32
0:39:51
0:40:12
0:42:33
0:43:11
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place oa

31 80 John
32 90 Kevin
33 76 lain
34 100 Harry
35 71 Ken
36 104 Ronald
37 78 Bob
38 96 Steven
39 93 Joe
40 88 Frank
41 102 Steven
42 107 Gerard
43 91 Paul
44 98 Travis
45 106 Jean-Francois
46 89 Dan
47 108 Dave

44

50

62

77

79

86

2012 Tour de Bayou
Stage 5 -- 5/1/2012 -- Ho Chi Minh, 4.7mi (or so)

Dimarco
Walker
Wallace
Baxter
Navarro
Naumann
Entwhistle
Conner
Goureau
Krekeler
Leggett
Beaudoin
Marucci
Green
Meyrat
Winston
Sendita

unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown
unknown

33333333333333333

stage5

age
53
55
45
59
41
62
43
52
48
44
53
64
43
48
55
40
52

time
0:50:46
0:52:02
0:48:24
0:54:49
0:48:01
0:57:55
0:49:35
0:54:00
0:52:42
0:51:57
0:56:13
1:01:59
0:52:14
0:54:26
0:58:25
0:51:58
1.03.07

0:41:54
0:43:23
0:45:19
0:49:30
0:50:32
0:51:46

factor

0.8536
0.8395
0.9099
0.8113
0.9380
0.7902
0.9240
0.8606
0.8888
0.9169
0.8536
0.7761
0.9240
0.8888
0.8395
0.9451
0.8606

ag time
0:43:20
0:43:41
0:44:02
0:44:28
0:45:02
0:45:46
0:45:49
0:46:28
0:46:50
0:47:38
0:47:59
0:48:06
0:48:16
0:48:23
0:49:02
0:49:07
0:54:19
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